	12-13-20	200	Docket	Docket No.: 59249-012 (INSL-111)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-13-24 1988 Herr Brown (1888 Herr 1888)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) // 2700 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	1015485			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duane R. Mason John L. Brooks, III		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Insulet, Inc.			
		Interna	al Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 231G C	ummings Center	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: I	Beverly	State: MA ZIP: 01915	
Execution Date: October 23, 2000		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes No	
 4. Application number(s) or registration If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/542,777 	·		tion date of the ap	plication is:	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	•		Yes 🛭 No	ions and patents involved:	
Morth C. Lonnin D.C.					
		ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> E		
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Au	uthorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: McDermott Will &	Emery	: 8. Depos	sit account number	:	
28 State Sreet					
City: Boston St	ate: MA ZIP: 02109	50-113	33		
2/13/2000 GTON11 00000054 09542///	DO NOT	USE THIS SP	PACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 0	p				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b 	/ pelief the foregoing inform	nation is true	e and correct and a	any attached conv is a true conv	
of the original document.	TX D	2Mill)	, attached copy to a true copy	
Jeffrey J. Miller, Reg. No. 39,773	717	Mill		November 21, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		Signati		Date	
Total numbe	er of pages including cover s	neet, attachr	ments, and documer		

REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Duane R. Mason, of 9 Osborne Snow Drive, East Dennis, Massachusetts 02660, and John L. Brooks, III, of 3 Tannery Drive, Medfield, Massachusetts 02052-2329, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Insulet, Inc.

a corporation of ______, having its principal place of business at 231G Cummings Center, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915-6120, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Insulet, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

DISPOSABLE INFUSION DEVICE

described in an application U.S.S.N. 09/542.777, filed April 4, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0655

WITNESS my hand and seal this	By: Duane R. Mason
Then personally appeared the above named instrument to be his free act and deed, befo	Duane R. Mason and acknowledged the foregoing re me, this 23rd day of October, 2000.
State of Massachusetts) County of Morfolk)	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires Commission Expires February 16
Then personally appeared the above named	By: Dohn L. Brooks, III Histher John L. Brooks, III and acknowledged the deed, before me, this 22rd day of October, 2000.
State of Masoachusetto)) ss County of Norfolk)	Kar. M. Kosmela Notary Public
Mark G. Lappin, P.C., Esquire McDermott Will & Emery 28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775 Docket No.: 56364-012 (PVPL-111)	My commission expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires February 16, 200

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0656